

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3347 of 2021**

=====

**TUSHAR KAPILRAI BHATT**

**Versus**

**SARDAR PATEL INSTITUTE OF PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION (SPIPA)**

=====

Appearance:

MR DIGANT M POPAT(5385) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR KRUTIK PARIKH, AGP for the respondent-State

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.G.URAIZEE**

**Date : 18/02/2021**

**ORAL ORDER**

Heard Mr.Digant Popat, learned advocate for the petitioner and Mr.Krutik Parikh, learned AGP for the respondent-State.

Notice returnable on 23.4.2021.

Mr.Krutik Parikh, learned AGP waives service of notice for the respondent-State.

In the meantime, interim relief in terms of para 6(D) is granted.

**(A.G.URAIZEE, J)**

ALI