

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3347 of 2021

=====

TUSHAR KAPILRAI BHATT

Versus

SARDAR PATEL INSTITUTE OF PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION (SPIPA)

=====

Appearance:

MR MANOJ S JOSHI(2961) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR YH VYAS(1001) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRZAR S. DESAI

Date : 12/02/2026

ORAL ORDER

**Stand over to 02.03.2026. Interim relief granted earlier to
continue till further orders.**

(NIRZAR S. DESAI,J)

SHRIJIT PILLAI